PRIVACY POLICY



Trust is the foundation of Succinct Learning Platforms Private Ltd. and we respect and value the 'Right to Privacy' of your information.

We are esteemed by the relationship and we promise to be loyal to all our clients as well as non-clients who registered with us. This Privacy Policy applies to the existing clients, former clients and those registered with us.

This Privacy Policy will help you better understand how we collect, use, and share your personal information. If we change our privacy practices, we may update this privacy policy. If any changes are significant, we will let you know (for example: through the Trading Seekho website).

\$ Below are the word by word credentials of our Privacy Policy:

O Your Information belongs to you:

We carefully analyze what types of information we need to provide our services, and we try to limit the information we collect to only what we really need. When building and improving our products, we work closely with our privacy and security teams to build with privacy in mind. In all of this work our guiding principle is that your information belongs to you, and we aim to only use your information to your benefit.

What Information we collect:

As part of the service we collect below mentioned information but not limited to the following:

- A. Name, father's name, address and phone number;
- B. E-mail address;
- C. Age and Gender;
- D. Preferences and settings for the home page and other pages on our site, preferences for time-zone, language, etc;
- E. User Content and/or any specific Online interaction (Examples: Testimonials, and feedbacks);
- F. KYC details (Aadhaar & Pan Card Details);

In addition to the above, we may conduct surveys, polls and other information gathering tools on our website and through other means of communication email, WhatsApp or SMS to get your feedback about various things such as your experience with our website, the products and services offered, and so forth. We also collect information on browsing behaviour, pages viewed, and other information required for analytics purposes.

By providing the Personal Information of another person, you imply that you have all the necessary authority and/or have obtained all necessary consents from such person to enable

#Rev.00 Applicable from 24.06.2023



DIRECTOR

PRIVACY POLICY



us to collect, use and disclose his or her Personal Information as set forth in this Privacy Policy.

Trading Seekho may, in its absolute discretion, suspend/hold its services where the KYC requirements are incomplete or incorrect or showing status as pending in KRA sites. The User will not hold Trading Seekho liable for such incidents.

This document does not extend to information, if any, which is not covered by privacy laws.

o We Protect Your Information from Others:

If a third party requests your personal information, we will refuse to share it unless you give us permission or we are legally required. When we are legally required to share your personal information, we will tell you in advance, unless we are legally forbidden.

O Why we process your information:

We process your information when we need to do so to fulfil a contractual obligation for sharing of information to make your experience and our services better.

. This includes but not limited to:

- Important Updates about the trading course.
- To issue invoices, administer accounts, collect and process payments
- Answering questions or providing other types of support.
- Providing and improving our products and services
- Sharing information about features or additional services and plans.
- Assisting with marketing, advertising, or other communications.

By providing the Personal Information you authorize us to collect, use and disclose your Personal Information as set forth in this Privacy Policy. The information shared with us by you, represents your identity with us. Please update us through email or call, as and when, any changes take place regarding any of the details that you've shared with us.

Succinct Learning Platforms Private Ltd. may, in its absolute discretion, suspend/hold its services where the KYC requirements are incomplete or incorrect or showing status as pending in KRA sites. The User will not hold Succinct Learning Platform Ltd. liable for such incidents.

By subscribing to our services/courses, you consent to our Privacy Policy and Terms & Conditions.

• For any queries or assistance, write to us at <u>onlinetradingseekho@gmail.com</u> or call us at / +91-8194864567.

#Rev.00 Applicable from 24.06.2023

